AMET

(Deemed to be University Under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Ttie Vice- Clrancellor
and

Cordially invite you to the

3 Oth

Foundation Day
Celebrations
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to be held on

Wednesday, 15" February 2023
at 4.00 pm in the University Parade Ground

Col. Dr. G. Thiruvasagam
Vice-Chancellor,

Members of Board of Management
Registrar, Principal and

Staff Members




Dr. Rajesh Ramachandran
Pro Chancellor, AMET University

Presides

Col. Dr. G. Thiruvasagam

Vice-Chancellor, AMET University
will deliver the Welcome ddress

Mr. Raomadass Venkatarao

COO, Marine Standards (Group) and Director (SMPL-BU),
Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd, Chennai

and
tonoar the Jounder

Dr. J. Ramachandran
Founder & Chancellor, AMET University

Mr. V. Murthy, |.A.S. (Retd)

Former Secretary to Govt. of Tamil Nadu

will deliver the Felicctation Address

Guests of Honour (Proud Alumni of AMET)
C/E. Guru Prasath Jayadevan

Director, Indomer Coastal Hydraulics (P) Ltd, Chennai

Mr. Aristo Loganathan

Director, Aristo Group of Companies, Singapore

Mr. Shashank Dwivedi

Founder and CEO, Ambition Marine Services Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai
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04.00 pm

04.05 pm

04.10 pm

04.20 pm

04.30 pm

04.40 pm

04.50 pm

05.05 pm

05.10 pm

05.20 pm

05.30 pm
05.35 pm
05.45 pm

05.50 pm

05.55 pm

PROGRAMME

Invocation

Lighting the Kuthuvilakku
Mrs. Susheela Ramachandran, Managing Trustee, AMET

Welcome Address :
Col. Dr. G. Thiruvasagam, Vice-Chancellor, AMET University

Presidential Address :
Dr. Rajesh Ramachandran, Pro Chancellor, AMET University

Chief Guest Address :
Mr. Ramadass Venkatarao, COO, Marine Standards (Group) and Director (SMPL-BU),
Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd, Chennai

Felicitation Address :
Mr. V. Murthy, I.A.S. (Retd), Former Secretary to Govt. of Tamil Nadu

Address by Guests of Honour :

C/E. Mr. Guru Prasath Jayadevan, Director, Indomer Coastal Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd, Chennai
Mr. Aristo Loganathan, Director, Aristo Group of Companies, Singapore

Mr. Shashank Dwivedi, Founder & CEO, Ambition Marine Services Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai

Honouring the Founder of AMET by the Chief Guest

Founder’s Address :
Dr. J. Ramachandran, Founder & Chancellor, AMET University

1. Unveiling of 30" Year Commemorative Pillar

2. Establishment of Four New Departments

3. Establishment of Single window Students Service Centre (S°)

4. Establishment of Office for International Affairs

5. Launching of AMET Centre for Entrepreneurship, Innovation and Incubation (ACEII)
6. Releasing of AMET ELib App

Honouring Retired Employees

Honouring Long Serving Faculty and Staff

Release of Souvenir

Vote of Thanks :
Dr. M. Jayaprakashvel, Registrar i/c, AMET University

National Anthem U N




" First Batch of AMET Cadets 1993-1994)

Establishment of New Departments - 2023

1. Department of Maritime Affairs
2. Department of Visual Communication and Digital Marketing
3. Department of Augmented Reality and Virtual Reality

4. Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science
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AMET Cadets Admitted with Appointment orders (2022-2023) S
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